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AUGUSTA 
Athens Welcome Center 
Evelyn Reece, Welcome Center Director 
280 East Dougherty Street 
Athens, GA 30601 
Phone: 706-353-1820 
Email: athenswc@negia.net 
Secondary email: 
tours@athenswelcomecenter.com 
 
Augusta Visitor Information Center 
Toni Seals-Johnson, Manager 
560 B Reynolds Street 
Augusta, GA 30901 
Phone: 706-724-4067 
Email: toni@VisitAugusta.com 
 
City of Forsyth Welcome Center 
Gilda Stanbery, Executive Director 
68 Lee Street 
Forsyth, GA 31029 
Phone: 478-974-1460 
Email: gstanbery@cityofforsyth.com 
 
Conyers Welcome Center 
Mitzi Quarles, Welcome Center Manager 
901 Railroad Street 
Conyers, GA 30012 
Phone: 770-602-2606 
Email: mitzi.quarles@conyersga.gov 
Secondary email: 
jennifer.edwards@conyersga.com 
 
Covington/Newton County Visitor Information 
Center 
Jenny McDonald, Director of Tourism & Mktg 
2101 Clark Street 
Covington, GA 30014 
Phone: 770-787-3868 
Email: jmcdonald@newtonchamber.com 
Secondary email: rcarter@newtonchamber.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Eatonton-Putnam Chamber of Commerce 
Hayley Chandler, Tourism Marketing/Special 
Events Coordinator 
P.O. Box 4088 
Eatonton, GA 31024 
Physical address: 
305 N. Madison Avenue 
Phone: 706-485-7701 
Email: hayley@eatonton.com 
Secondary Email: info@eatonton.com 
 
Macon Welcome Center 
Steven Fulbright, Director of Tourism 
Downtown Center:  
450 MLK Jr. Blvd 
Macon, GA 31201 
Phone: 478-743-3401 
I-75 Center: 
10051 Interstate 75 South (I-75 S @ I-475 split) 
Forsyth, GA 31029 
Phone: 478-994-8181 or 478-994-9191 
Email: sfulbright@visitmacon.org 
Secondary email: kchambliss@visitmacon.org 
 
Madison - Morgan County Welcome Center 
Ellen Sims, Executive Director 
115 East Jefferson St. 
Madison, GA 30650 
Phone: 706-342-4454 
Email: ellen@madisonga.org 
Secondary email: sarahbeth@madisonga.org 
 
Milledgeville Convention & Visitors Bureau 
Jane Sowell, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 219 
Milledgeville, GA 31059 
Physical address: 
200 W. Hancock Street 
Phone: 478-452-4687 
Email: janes@milledgevillecvb.com 
Secondary email: linda.bailey@windstream.net 
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Monticello-Jasper County Visitor’s Center 
Katie Cannon, Director 
P.O. Box 133 
Monticello, GA 31064 
Physical address:  
119 W. Washington Street 
Phone: 706-468-8994 
Email: jasperchamber@bellsouth.net 
 
Oconee County Visitor Information Center 
Alex Perschka, Director of Tourism 
P.O. Box 145 
Watkinsville, GA 30677 
Physical address: 
21 North Main Street 
Phone: 706-769-5197 
Email: aperschka @oconee.ga.us 
Secondary email: rcobb@oconee.ga.us 
 
Savannah Rapids Visitor Information Center 
Vickie Mogilefsky, Visitor Center Coordinator 
3300 Evans-To-Locks Road 
Martinez, GA 30907 
Phone: 706-868-3373 
Email: vmogilefsky@columbiacountyga.gov 
Secondary email: 
badams@columbiacountyga.gov 
 
Washington – Wilkes Welcome Center 
John Singleton, Chamber & Tourism Director 
P.O. Box 661 
Washington, GA 30673 
Physical address: 
22B West Public Square 
Phone: 706-678-5111 
Email: washingtonwilkeschamber@gmail.com 
Secondary email: 
washingtonwilkestourism@gmail.com 
 

COLUMBUS 
Albany Welcome Center 
Sandy Gregors, Welcome Center Manager 
112 North Front Street 
Albany, GA 31701 
Phone: 229-317-4760 
Email: sgregors@visitalbanyga.com 
Secondary email: rbeasley@visitalbanyga.com 
 

Americus Welcome Center 
Nicole Thurston, Tourism Director 
101 West Lamar Street 
Americus, GA 31709 
Phone: 229-928-6059 
Email: nthurston@americusga.gov 
Secondary email: sshort@americusga.gov 
 
Andersonville Welcome Center 
Cynthia StormCaller, Tourism Director/Curator 
P.O. Box 6 
Andersonville, GA 31711 
Physical address: 
109 East Church Street 
Phone: 229-924-2558 
Email: info@andersonvillegeorgia.info 
Secondary email: andersonvillega@att.net 
 
Visit Columbus GA 
Laura Ruffner, Visitor Center Manager 
P.O. Box 2768 
Columbus, GA 31902 
Physical address: 
900 Front Avenue 
Phone: 706-322-1613 
Email: lruffner@visitcolumbusga.com 
Secondary email: 
pbowden@visitcolumbusga.com 
 

LAVONIA 
Blairsville-Union County Welcome Center 
Tobie Chandler, Tourism Director 
P.O. Box 789 
Blairsville, GA 30512 
Physical Address:  
129 Union County Recreation Road 
Phone: 706-745-5789 
Email: tourism@blairsvillechamber.com 
Secondary email: info@blairsvillechamber.com 
 
Dahlonega Welcome Center 
Laura Lathem, Visitor Center Manager 
13 South Park Street 
Dahlonega, GA 30533 
Phone: 706-864-3513 
Email: lauralathem@dahlonega.org 
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Helen Welcome Center 
Jerry Brown, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 730 
Helen, GA 30545 
Physical address: 
726 Bruckenstrasse 
Phone: 706-878-2181 
Email: jbrown@helenga.org 
Secondary email: cdisher@helenga.org 
 
Jackson County Welcome Center 
Sloane Meyer, Welcome Center Manager 
85 Washington Street 
Jefferson, GA 30549 
Phone: 706-387-7685 
Email: smeyer@jacksoncountygov.com 
Secondary email: kpoe@jacksoncountygov.com 
 
Lake Lanier CVB 
Millie Perez, Welcome Center Manager 
P.O. Box 2995 
Gainesville, GA 30503 
Physical address: 
2875 Browns Bridge Road (30504) 
Phone: 770-536-5209 
Email: millie@lakelaniercvb.com 
Secondary Email: stacey@lakelaniercvb.com 
 
Toccoa-Stephens County Welcome Center 
Sharon Crenshaw, Welcome Center Director 
P.O. Box 577 
Toccoa, GA 30577 
Physical address: 
160 N. Alexander Street 
Phone: 706-886-2132 
Email: welcomecenter@toccoagachamber.com 
Secondary email: julie@toccoagachamber.com 
 
Towns County Visitors Center 
Candace Lee, President, Chamber of Commerce 
1411 Jack Dayton Circle 
Young Harris, GA  
Phone: 706-896-4966 
Email: candacelee@brmemc.net 

 

 

 

RINGGOLD 
Cartersville-Bartow County Visitor Information 
Center 
Ellen Archer, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 200397 
Cartersville, GA 30120 
5450 State Route 20 (30121) 
Phone: 770-387-1357 
Email: earcher@cartersvillebartowcvb.org 
Secondary email: 
cvb@cartersvillebartowcvb.org 
 
Catoosa County Chamber of Commerce and 
Visitor Information Center 
Martha Eaker, President/CEO 
264 Catoosa Circle 
Ringgold, GA 30736 
Phone: 706-965-5201 
Email: 
meaker@catoosachamberofcommerce.com 
Secondary email: 
mdunlap@catoosachamberofcommerce.com 
 
Chatsworth-Murray County Chamber of 
Commerce 
Dinah Rowe, President & CEO 
126 N. 3rd Avenue 
Chatsworth, GA 30705 
Phone: 706-695-6060 
Email: dinahrowe@windstream.net 
Secondary email: 
murraywelcomecenter@windstream.net 
 
Dade County Welcome Center 
Cheryl Painter, Welcome Center Manager 
P.O. Box 1014 
Trenton, GA 30752 
Physical address: 
111 Railway Lane 
Phone: 706-657-4488 
Email: cheryl@dadechamber.com 
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Dalton Area CVB 
Erin Johns, Manager of Visitor Centers 
P.O. Box 6177 
Dalton, GA 30722 
Physical address: 
305 S. Depot Street (30721) 
Phone: 706-270-9960 
Email: ejohns@visitdaltonga.com 
Secondary email: bhuske@visitdaltonga.com 
 
Gillmer Chamber & Welcome Center 
Karla Haege, Tourism Manager 
P.O. Box 505 
Ellijay, GA 30540 
Physical address: 
696 First Avenue, East Ellijay 30540 
Phone: 706-635-7400 
Email: karlah@gilmerchamber.com 
Secondary email: joes@gilmerchamber.com or 
info@gilmerchamber.com 
 
Gordon County CVB 
Sarah Husser, CVB Director 
300 South Wall Street 
Calhoun, GA 30701 
Phone: 706-625-3200 
Email: shusser@gordonchamber.org 
Secondary email: 
kjohnson@gordonchamber.org 
 
Pickens County Chamber of Commerce 
Michelle Kuriger, Marbale Festival & Tourism 
Director 
500 Stegall Drive 
Jasper, GA 30143 
Phone: 706-692-5600 
Email: 
georgiamarblefestival@pickenschamber.com 
Secondary email: 
economicdevelopment@pickenschamber.com 
 
Rome Downtown Visitor Center 
Charlene Mathis, Manager 
300 West 1st Street 
Rome, GA 30161 
Phone: 706-295-5576 
Email: cmathis@romega.us 
Secondary email: lsmith@romega.us 

Walker County Chamber of Commerce 
Lacey Wilson, President 
P.O. Box 430 
Rock Spring, GA 30739 
Physical address: 
10052 North Highway 27 
Phone: 706-375-7702 
Email: info@walkercochamber.com 
Secondary email: 
admin@walkercochamber.com 
 
Woodstock Visitors Center at Historic Dean's 
Store 
Kyle Bennett, Director of Tourism & Visitor 
Center Operations 
8588 Main St. 
Woodstock, GA 30188 
Phone: 770-924-0406 
Email: kbennett@woodstockga.gov 
Secondary email: sbrown@woodstockga.gov 
 

SAVANNAH 
Darien Welcome Center 
Mandy Harrison, Executive Director 
1111 Magnolia Bluff Way SW, Ste 410 
Darien, GA 31305 
Phone: 912-437-4837 
Email: mandy@mcintoshchamber.com 
Secondary email: sandra.visitdarien@gmail.com  
 
Dublin-Laurens Welcome Center 
Miriam Ponton, Assistant Director 
102 Travel Center Blvd 
Dublin, GA 31021 
Phone: 478-272-4002 
Email: miriam@visitdublinga.org 
Secondary email: rebecca@visitdublinga.org 
 
Savannah Visitor Information Center 
Mava Byrd, Director 
301 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard 
Savannah, GA 31401 
Phone: 912-944-0440 
Email: mbyrd@visitsavannah.com 
Secondary email: jreed@visitsavannah.com 
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Tybee Island Visitor Center 
Liz Hood, Supervisor 
P.O. Box 491 
Tybee Island, GA 31328 
Physical address:  
802 1st Street 
Phone: 912-786-5444 
Email: lhood@visittybee.com 
Secondary email: slane@visittybee.com 
 

ST. MARYS 
Golden Isles Welcome Center 
Jennifer Podlin, Welcome Center Supervisor 
200 Interstate 95 
Brunswick, GA 31525 
Phone: 912-264-0202  
Email: jennifer@goldenisles.com 
Secondary email: tomee@goldenisles.com 
 
Kingsland Welcome Center 
Sarah Beard, Manager 
1190 E. Boone Avenue 
Kingsland, GA 31548 
Phone: 912-729-5999 
Email: sarah@visitkingsland.com 
Secondary email: tonya@visitkingsland.com 
 
Okefenokee Chamber of Commerce 
Dawn Malin, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 756 
Folkston, GA 31537 
Physical address: 
3795 Main Street 
Phone: 912- 496-2536 
Email: director@folkston.com 
Secondary email: generalinfo@folkston.com 
 
St. Marys Convention & Visitors Bureau 
Angela Wigger, Director of Tourism 
400 Osborne Street 
St. Marys, GA 31558 
Phone: 912-882-4000 
Email: info@stmaryswelcome.com 
Secondary email:  
angela.wigger@stmaryswelcome.com 
 
 
 

Waycross Tourism Bureau & Visitor Center 
Elizabeth Hill 
P.O. Drawer 99 
Waycross, GA 31502 
Physical Address:  
417 Pendleton Street (31501) 
Phone: 912-287-2969 
Email: tourism@waycrossga.com 
Secondary email: ehill@waycrossga.com 
 

SYLVANIA 
Metter Welcome Center 
Heidi Jeffers, Director of Tourism & Business 
Development 
P.O. Box 74 
Metter, GA 30439 
Physical address: 
1210 S. Lewis Street 
Phone: 912-685-2159 
Email: hjeffers@pineland.net 
Secondary email: 
victoriametterwelcomecenter@pineland.net 
 
Statesboro CVB 
Becky Davis, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 1516 
Statesboro, GA 30459 
Physical address: 
222 South Main Street (30458) 
Phone: 912-489-1869 
Email: beckyscvb@gmail.com 
Secondary email: justinscvb@gmail.com 
 
Vidalia CVB 
Alexa Britton, Executive Director 
100 Sweet Vidalia Onion Drive 
Vidalia, GA 30474 
Phone: 912-538-8687 
Email: abritton@vidaliaga.gov 
Secondary email: tourism@vidaliaga.gov  
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TALLAPOOSA 
Cedartown Welcome Center 
Ramona Ruark, Main Street Director 
609 S. Main Street 
Cedartown, GA 30125 
Phone: 770-748-2090 
Email: rruark@downtowncedartown.com 
Secondary email: belrod@polkgeorgia.com 
 
Clayton County Welcome Center 
Julie Bustamante, Manager 
104 North Main Street 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
Phone: 770-478-4800 
Email: julie@atlantastruesouth.com 
Secondary email: 
manager@atlantastruesouth.com 
 
Douglasville Welcome Center 
Samantha Rosado, Tourism Program Mgr 
6694 E. Broad Street 
Douglasville, GA 30134 
Phone: 770-947-5920 
Email: rosados@douglasvillega.gov 
Secondary email: tatek@douglasvillega.gov 
 
Marietta Visitors Bureau 
Wesleigh Reaves, Welcome Center Manager 
4 Depot Street 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Phone: 770-429-1115 
Email: info@mariettasquare.com 
 
Morrow Tourist Center 
Glenn Ziesenitz, Tourist Center Director 
6475 Jonesboro Road 
Morrow, GA 30260 
Phone: 770-968-1623 
Email: gziesenitz@gmail.com 
Secondary email: 
touristcenter@cityofmorrow.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Villa Rica Welcome Center 
Sharon Dupont, Tourism/Main Street 
Coordinator 
106 Temple Street 
Villa Rica, GA 30180 
Phone: 678-840-1440 
Email: sdupont@villarica.org 
 
Visit Sandy Springs 
Cynthia Adams, Welcome Center Manager 
5920 Roswell Road, Suite A-118 
Sandy Springs, GA 30328 
Phone: 770-206-1447 
Email: cadams@sandyspringsga.org 
Secondary email: 
hospitality@sandyspringsga.org 
 

VALDOSTA 
Byron Welcome Center/CVB 
Tiffany Peavy, Director 
311 Hwy 49 North, Suite 230 
Byron, GA 31008 
Phone: 478-956-2409 
Email: tpeavy@byronga.com 
Secondary email: 
byronwelcomenter@gmail.com 
 
Cochran-Bleckley Chamber of Commerce 
Nicole Ward, President/CEO 
P.O. Box 305 
Cochran, GA 31014 
Physical address:  
102 N. Second Street, Suite A 
Phone: 478-934-2965 
Email: nward@cochran-bleckley.com 
Secondary email: rdavis@cochran-bleckley.com 
 
Douglas Visitor Information Center 
Georgia Henderson, Public Information Director 
211 S. Gaskin Avenue 
Douglas, GA 31533 
Phone: 912-383-0277 
Email: ghenderson@cityofdouglas.com 
Secondary email: 
visitdouglas@cityofdouglas.com 
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Eastman - Dodge County Welcome Center 
Karen Underwood 
P.O. Box 550 
Eastman, GA 31023 
Physical address: 
1646 College Street 
Phone: 478-374-4723 
Email: somer@eastman-georgia.com 
 
Perry Welcome Center 
Allison Hamsley, Executive Director 
101 General Courtney Hodges Blvd. 
Perry, GA 31069 
Phone: 478-988-8000 
Email: info@perryga.com 
Secondary email: nmcever@perryga.com 

 

WEST POINT 
Coweta County Visitor Information Center 
Tray Baggarly, Director of Event Services 
200 Court Square, Suite B 
Newnan, GA 30263 
Phone: 770-254-2627 
Email: tbaggarly@coweta.ga.us 
Secondary email: cgsmith@coweta.ga.us 
 
Henry County Chamber of Commerce/CVB 
Laura Luker, Director of Tourism  
1709 Highway 20 West 
McDonough, GA 30253 
Phone: 770-957-5786 
Email: lluker@visithenrycountygeorgia.com 
Secondary email: 
awhite@visithenrycountygeorgia.com 
 
LaGrange-Troup County Chamber of 
Commerce 
Brittany Simmons, Visitor Center Manager 
LaGrange Center: 
111 Bull Street  
LaGrange, GA 30240 
Phone: 706-884-8671 
West Point Center: 
707 3rd Avenue 
West Point, GA 31833 
Phone: 706-645-3543 
Email: brittany@lagrangechamber.com 
Secondary email: dave@lagrangechamber.com 

McDonough Visitor Center 
Christy Collier, Director of Tourism 
5 Griffin Street 
McDonough, GA 30525 
Phone: 770-898-3196 
Email: christy@visitmcdonoughga.com 
Secondary email: clacey@mcdonoughga.org 
 
Pine Mountain Visitor Information Center 
Hank Arnold, Executive Director/Manager 
P.O. Box 177 
Pine Mountain, GA 31822 
Physical address: 
101 E. Broad Street 
Phone: 706-663-4000 
Email: hank.arnold@pinemountain.org 
Secondary email: frontdesk@pinemountain.org 
 
Warm Springs-Meriwether County Regional 
Visitor Information Center 
Carolyn McKinley, President 
P.O. Box 9 
Warm Springs, GA 31830 
Physical address: 
1 Broad Street 
Phone: 706-655-3322 
Email: meriwetherchamber@windstream.net 
Secondary email: 
meriwethertourism@windstream.net 
 


